Deposit Date, the Borrower shall initiate Annual deposits in the Reserve Fund from available 
funds of the Borrower, commencing on or before the first day of the month following the 
Deposit Date (from operating revenues and/or from earnings on investments in the Reserve 
Fund) an amount not less than One Hundred Thousand Three Hundred Eighty One Dollars 
($100,381) until the Reserve Fund contains at least Three Hudred One Thousand One 
Hundred Forty Three Dollars ($301,143) (Required Reserve). 

The Reserve Fund shall be maintained separately from any other reserve fund, and the 
Required Reserve shall not be affected by the issuance of additional debt in accordance